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• Up to (108) LC/UPC, SM, Duplex Adapters, Color Coded
• Up to (36) CPRI Link Monitor Ports
• Integrated Cable Management
• Rear Access to Monitor Ports
• Accommodates 23” Open Frame Racks
• Manufactured in the USA

features

Part #: F1RM3RU4X23VZW

This 23” wide 3RU CPRI interface panel (IP) has capacity for up to (4) 3RU CPRI interface modules. This CPRI IP provides test access for up to (36) active CPRI 
links when loaded with (4) 3RU CPRI interface modules. Once loaded with CPRI modules, fibers from the BBH and RRH are routed into the front of the unit and 
monitoring access is located in the back of the chassis. Cable management rings and integrated along the front of the chassis to route incoming fibers.

The front and rear panels are removable to allow easy access while installing CPRI modules, routing fiber, and monitoring test ports. After installation, access 
the CPRI links from non-service affecting monitor ports on the back of the unit. The uplink and downlink monitor ports on each module are labeled, and the 
technician is able uniquely label each port using included sector and carrier identification labels. 

tech drawing
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SPECIFICATIONS

Dimensions 3RU Chasis: 21”W x 16.5”D x 5.22”H
Module: 9”W x 10.75”D x 1.25”H 

Weights 3RU Chassis Unloaded: 8.3 lbs
								        RRH Module: 1.3 lbs

Materials Chassis and Module .064” Aluminum
Coatings Electro Statically Applied Powder Coat, 3RU Chassis Red Powder Coat, Module Black Power Coat
Connector Style LC/UPC  Duplex LC Bulkheads; QTY 27; (Blue)
Module Couplers 1x2; 50:50 Split; 9/125um; Qty 18

Tx Directional: 3.8 dB Typical Loss, CWDM Compatible
Operating and Storage Temperature -40 ~ +85 Celsius
Operating and Storage Humidity   5 ~ 95 %RH
Power Requirements Passive Modules, No Power Required

F1RM3RU4X23VZW 3RU Chassis with dedicated cable management and (4) Module Slots
CPRI36F50WBVZW CPRI IP Module for 3RU Chassis, 9 Monitor Ports

ordering INFORMATION


